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Mission 
Windham Public Library is your center for community, information, technology and entertainment by powering learning and fun 
for all ages. 
Vision 
As a key community anchor, Windham Public Library inspires community members by expanding minds, fulfilling informational 
needs and connecting community members to each other through its collection, programming and space for civic discourse. 
Values 
Windham Public Library staff members embrace change, are technologically advanced and customer service oriented in their 
delivery of services to library members and visitors. Staff members ensure services provided match the needs of the 
community while adhering to Maine Library Commission and American Library Association standards for service and privacy.  
 
Services Provided 
 
Core Services 

• Collection—Print and digital, local and statewide 
o In 2025 we circulated over 100,000 items in print and digital format 

• Readers’ advisory and reference assistance 
o In 2025 we answered ~3500 reference and reader’s advisory questions 

• Programs for all ages and a variety of interests 
o We host ~600 programs with 9,000+ attendees at story times, book groups, movie showings, educational 

presentations, and craft times, etc. 
• Access to technology—computers and other devices, training and internet access 

o We host weekly drop in tech help as well as classes on topics for tech trainings in addition to offering 24/7 access 
to Wi-Fi on our property. 

• Public space for meetings, study, and enjoyment 
o The meeting room and study rooms are in constant use for library programs, outside organization meetings, 

tutoring, zoom calls, interviews, exam proctoring, and much more. We also are a warming and cooling center 
when the need arises. 



• Outreach – bringing services to where the community is – Daycares, Older Adult living facilities, Farmer’s Market, and 
other community partner events 

o We provide home delivery to 4-6 individuals monthly, visit 3-4 daycare facilities monthly, visit the Farmer’s 
Market 8 times during summer Saturdays, and host several programs off site in the community throughout the 
year at facilities like the Maine State Society for the Protection of Animals and Presumpscot Regional Land 
Trust. We host themed story times and bring library resources to these events. 

 
Staff 
The library has 14 staff to achieve the department’s mission, 7 full time employees, 4 part time employees, and 3 substitutes. 
Substitutes are called in on an as needed basis when staff are sick, on vacation, or otherwise away from a public desk. 
 

• Library Director – The library director is responsible for all activities of the department and provides leadership and 
support for all areas of the library and staff. Specific responsibilities include supervision of staff, communicating with the 
community, collaboration with other department heads and staff, collection development, material ordering, supply 
ordering, invoice management, budget submission and oversight, state and local reporting, statistic gathering and 
analysis, some program planning and implementation, and consortium, state association, and committee participation 
and mentoring of librarians within the state.  

• Librarians – Oversight of their age group area, collaboration with other departments or community organizations, 
material ordering, collection development, program planning and implementation, answer reference questions and/or 
train library patrons to use services, supervision of assistants and volunteers, professional development, and outreach 
and communication with the community. 

• Circulation Supervisor – oversight of the Circulation area, supervision of Circulation Assistants, management of billing 
process for library materials, communication with library patrons regarding questions/concerns about library accounts 
and bills, assists with assistant’s schedules, oversight of the delivery service and library software. 

• Library Assistants – work with and welcome library patrons of all ages and to help them obtain the materials and services 
they require. Assist with processing van delivery materials, social media, processing new items, repairing items, and 
responding to patron questions and concerns. 

• Volunteers – volunteers predominantly help with keeping the materials organized and returning them to the shelves. 
They may be involved in specific projects as needed but in a support capacity for the librarians. 

• Substitutes – We have three dedicated substitutes. 2 Substitutes work on an as needed basis when staff are out on 
vacation, sick, or we are otherwise in need of coverage at a public desk due to trainings, meetings, or programs. Our 
third substitute is scheduled for regular hours each week assisting our Technical Services Librarian with adding new 
items to our catalog, processing them, and other collection management tasks. 



 

 



Equipment & Assets 
 
The primary equipment and assets for the Library are: 

• Clarivate Sierra – software and patron database to create catalog of materials and circulate the collection 

• Envisionware – Time and print management software for our 12 public computers and public printer. 

• AWE – 2 early literacy computers in the Children’s Room loaded with educational software 

• Vehicle – decommissioned police vehicle used for outreach services and in town travel. We share this vehicle with Age 
Friendly Windham, and it is used to provide rides for community members to medical appointments. 

• Collection, shelving, and spaces to reserve – 47,000+ physical materials and shelving to house them. 1 large meeting 
room, 2 study rooms, and 1 study pod for reserve. The meeting room is also used for library programming.  

• Photocopier and Fax service – we offer photocopying, scanning, and fax service to library patrons. A nominal fee is 
charged for photocopying and fax services. 

 
Budget Commentary 
 
The non-staff budget for the library is $110,915: 

• This is a slight increase over FY26 non-staff budget of $108,865 =1.86% increase 

• The non-staff budget covers all material purchases, office supplies, program supplies and speaker fees, travel and 
training, phone lines, postage, equipment and equipment maintenance, professional services, fuel, memberships, and 
printing. 

• The increase is attributed to a small increase in materials due to increased demand and higher prices, a small 
increase in programming funds to cover additional speaker fees, and an increase to the equipment line to replace 
staff desks following ergonomic evaluations. 
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